Renewal Term to the LANDLORD no less than three (3) months  in advance of the 
expiration of the Lease Term or any Renewal Term.  

3) LEASE RENTAL:  During the first year of this Lease, the TENANT shall pay to the 

LANDLORD annual rent in the amount of one thousand, five hundred and twenty dollars 

($1,520.00), representing a square footage rental rate of $8.00 per square foot, said annual 

amount to be paid in equal advance monthly installments of one hundred twenty-six dollars 

and sixty-six cents ($126.66), beginning on the first day of  April 2020,  for first month’s rent

[...]

The Governing Body 

of the City hereby authorizes the project within the Scooters – Wyatt Earp CID described in 

Exhibit C attached hereto (the “Project”) and approves the estimated cost of the Project which may 

be financed with CID Sales Tax as eight hundred three thousand dollars ($803,000).  

Notwithstanding the approval of the Project by this Ordinance, the Project and owner or owners of 

all property comprising the Project must comply with all applicable zoning, planning permit and 

other laws and regulations applicable to the Project.